GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R D SANTIRBAZAR DIVISION

R.D. SANTIRBAZAR DIVISION PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. PT-III/EE/RD/STB/2019-20 DATED 13.06.19

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, the Executive Engineer, RD Santirbazar Division invites item wise separate sealed tender for following works from the eligible bidders Up to 3 PM of 29/06/2019 (office date and hour only) as per following terms condition as well as DNIT. Cost of tender form is Rs. 1000.00, to be submitted along with tender in the form of Demand Draft (non refundable).

1. DNIT No, Item, earnest money, eligibility :-

SI No	DNIT No.	Name of item	Earnest money	Eligibility of bidder
2	HIR-VEH/ EE/ RD/STB/ 2019-20 dt. 13/06/2019	1 (one) no Bolero incl. fuel and driver for use of the Executive Engineer, RD Santirbazar	(Rupees Fifteen thousand) only (in the form of D- call only)	Resourceful. bonafied Indian citizen/ agency/firm who is the owner of Bolero/ Maruti omni van. For Bolero/ Maruti omni van, year of manufacturing of the vehicle should be 2015 or thereafter.

- 2. The copy of the DNIT may be inspected from the office of undersigned up to 28/06/2019 (office date and hour only).
- 3. No tender form will be sold. Tender form is to be downloaded from the website http://tripura.gov.in/ by eligible bidders. Subsequent corrigendum/Addendum etc, if any, will be available in the website. The bidders are required to check the websites regularly for this purpose, to take them into account before submission of tender.
- 4. The sealed envelope containing complete tender, EMD, cost of tender form (EMD and cost of tender form are to be deposited separately) must be addressed to the Executive Engineer, R.D. Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar, South Tripura indicating the DNIT NUMBER, NAME OF ITEM, BIDDER'S NAME and BIDDER'S ADDRESS on the envelope.
- 5. Time schedule of tender activities:
- i) Last Date & Time of **Dropping** of Tenders:

Up to 3 PM of 29/06/2019.

ii) Probable Date & Time of Opening of Tenders:

At 3.30 PM of 29/06/2019.

- 6. The full fledged and sealed tender may be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of the undersigned or may be sent to the tendering authority by post (registered with A/D only) to reach within 3 PM of 29/06/2019. The tender received after closing of bid shall not be considered and the tender will be rejected. Tendering authority will not be liable for any postal delay (if sent through post/courier).
- 7. Earnest money and cost of tender form are to be deposited on any nationalized/scheduled bank in favour of the Executive Engineer, R.D Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar, South Tripura.
- 8. The tentative date & time of opening of tender is on 29/06/2019 at 3.30 PM. Interested bidders or their representatives may remain present during opening of the tender.
- 9. If last date of dropping of tender happens to be a holiday or office work is affected due to any unforeseen circumstances, last date of dropping will automatically be extended up to next working day at respective time and accordingly opening date and time will be deferred. Opening date and time will be displayed in the office notice board if changed.



- 10. This notice is only to provide most preliminary information to the interested bidders. For any clarification contact at 9612690107 during office date and hour only.
- 11. The tendering authority reserves the right to reject any submitted tender not inconformity with relevant DNIT.

Executive Engineer
R D Santirbazar Division
Santirbazar, South Tripura

MEMO NO.F.7 (1)/EE/RD/STB/TENDER/19-20/878-891

DATED:-..!A...-06-2019

Copy to: -

- 1. The District Magistrate & Collector, Belonia, South Tripura for kind information.
- 2. The Director, ICAT Dept. Agartala for kind information.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Rural Development Department, Tripura for kind information.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, R. D. 2nd Circle, South Tripura, Udaipur for kind information.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, R. D. Satchand/ Amarpur/Udaipur Division with request to display in their office Notice Board.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, R. D. Agartala, Bishramganj, Teliamura Division with request to display in their office Notice Board.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, R. D. Kumarghat, Kanchanpur Division with request with request to display in their office Notice Board.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, R. D. Ambassa, Manu Division with request to display in their office Notice Board.
- The B.D.O, Bokafa/ Rajnagar/ Hrishyamukh / Jolaibari / B.C Nagar Block with request to display the same in their
 office Notice Board for wide publicity.
- 10. This office notice board for information of Tenderers.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, Store Division, R.D Department for taking action to upload in the website http://tripura.gov.in/ & http://trural.tripura.gov.in/
 - 12. The Secretary/President of Contractor Association of Santirbazar/Belonia for information.
 - 13. Tender File No. F.7 (1)-EE/RD/STB/TENDER/19-20 for record.

Copy also to the:

1) The Officer-in-charge, Santirbazar Police Station with request to arrange frequent police patrolling around this office up to the opening of tenders on 29/06/2019 at 3.30 PM till the ending of whole processing in relation to opening of all tenders to avoid any untoward incidents in connection with the tender.

Executive Engineer
R.D. Santirbazar Division